Quality Provider Program
2025 Performance Measures
W O M E N ’ S  H E A LT H
2
2025 QUALITY PROVIDER PROGRAM MEASURES - WOMEN’S HEALTH
Chlamydia Screening  .............................................................................................................................................................................. 3
Postpartum Depression Screening  .................................................................................................................................................... 4
Postpartum Depression Follow Up ...................................................................................................................................................... 5

Revised (CESD-R)
89205-9 Total Score ≥17
Duke Anxiety-Depression Scale® (DUKE-AD)** 90853-3 Total Score ≥30
Edinburgh Postnatal Depression Scale (EPDS) 71354-5 Total Score ≥10
My Mood Monitor® (M-3) 71777-7 Total Score ≥5
PROMIS Depression 71965-8 Total Score (T Score) ≥60
Clinically Useful Depression Outcome Scale (CUDOS) 90221-3 Total Score ≥31
* Brief screening instrument; all other instruments are full-length.
** Proprietary; there may be cost or licensing requirement associated with use.
11
2025 QUALITY PROVIDER PROGRAM MEASURES - WOMEN’S HEALTH
Appendix B: Weeks of Gestation Less than 37 Value Set
• Z3A.01 [Z3A.01] Less than 8 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.08 [Z3A.08] 8 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.09 [Z3A.09] 9 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.10 [Z3A.10] 10 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.11  [Z3A.11] 11 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.12  [Z3A.12] 12 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.13 [Z3A.13] 13 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.14 [Z3A.14] 14 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.15  [Z3A.15] 15 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.16 [Z3A.16] 16 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.17  [Z3A.17] 17 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.18 [Z3A.18] 18 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.19 [Z3A.19] 19 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.20 [Z3A.20] 20 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.21 [Z3A.21] 21 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.22 [Z3A.22] 22 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.23 [Z3A.23] 23 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.24 [Z3A.24] 24 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.25 [Z3A.25] 25 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.26 [Z3A.26] 26 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.27 [Z3A.27] 27 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.28 [Z3A.28] 28 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.29 [Z3A.29] 29 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.30 [Z3A.30] 30 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.31 [Z3A.31] 31 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.32 [Z3A.32] 32 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.33 [Z3A.33] 33 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.34 [Z3A.34] 34 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.35 [Z3A.35] 35 weeks gestation of pregnancy
• Z3A.36 [Z3A.36] 36 weeks gestation of pregnancy
12
2025 QUALITY PROVIDER PROGRAM MEASURES - WOMEN’S HEALTH
Appendix C: Eligible Social Determinants of Health (SDoH) Z Codes
Z CODE